MR2549-77

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
43 10 100	II S Patent and Trademark Office 🕽	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	5 UNLT	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
ZEN-JYE CHEN	Name: AEROSPACE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	
HSIANG-SUEN LIN		
WEN-HUEI CHUNG	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V		
Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment Merger	No. 444 Lene 69 Eu Heine	
<u> </u>	Street Address: No. 111, Lane 68, Fu-Hsing	
Security Agreement Change of Name	N, Rd.	
Other		
	City: Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
7/20/2004; 7/20/2004; 7/20/2004		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/898,159	B. Patent No.(s)	
71. Talon Application (1916)	.,	
	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	o, Deposit account number.	
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Dive,	18-2011	
Suite 101		
EDinate City NAD 24043		
City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
$\mathcal{O}(1-\Omega)$		
Morton J. Rosenberg	3 August 2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachmente, and documents: L2	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Customer No.

04586

700103146

PATENT REEL: 014936 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 08/03/2004

The PATENT RIGHTS reterred to in this agreement are: (Cpeck are) A Patent Application for this invention antillad (invention Title) MQDULARIZED WHEEL CHAIRS The PATENT RIGHTS reterred to in this agreement are:	ASSIGNMENT DEED
The PATENT RIGHT'S uterized to in this agreement are: (Porck one)	
(Check one) U.S. Patent rights only working the Patent rights in this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing pate of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. The ASSIGNORIS referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of second point inventor, if any). HELLING N. Rd., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of second point inventor, if any). HELLING N. Rd., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of second point inventor, if any). WEN-HUPT CRUNG (Address). No. 1111, Lane. 68, Full-listing N. Rd., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of initial point inventor, if any). WEN-HUPT CRUNG (Address). AND. 1111, Lane. 68, Full-listing N. Rd., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee). ASSIGNEE Interest of the Reference of the Reference of Assignee). No. 1111, Lane. 68, Full-listing N. Rd., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one)
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of socie of first inventor), ZEN_TEC_CHEN (Address), No. 111, Lane, 68, Fu-Histing, N. Rd., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of second joint inventor, if any), MSTAMS_SUBN_IN (Address), No. 111, Lane, 68, Fu-Histing, N. Rd., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of third joint inventor, if any), MEN-BURL CRUNG (Address), No. 111, Lane, 68, Fu-Histing, N. Rd., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee), AEROSPACE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (Address), ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee), AEROSPACE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (Address of Assignee), Industrial Composition of Taiwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a partnership a partnership a partnership a corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a partnership a partnership a partnership a partnership a partnership a corporation of Corporation of State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a partnership a partnership a partnership a partnership a corporation of State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a partnership a partnership a partnership a partnership a composition of State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a partnership a composition of State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of St.O.0 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is asknowledged, lave and do horeby assign the following to oach ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns: As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorized) and requests the Cormissioner of Patents and Teach and to the entire right, tills and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the neglic right, tills and in	(Check one) U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of second pint inventor, if any). HSTANG-SUEN_LTR. (Audress). Mo., 111, Lanc. 68, Full-Bing N. Rd., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of third joint inventor, if any). MEN-HUFT CHUNG. (Address). Mo., 111, Lanc. 68, Full-Bing N. Rd., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. The First ASSIGNET referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee). AEROSPACE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (Address of Assignee). ACENCER Tollow to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee). ACENCER referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee). ACENCER referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a partnership a partnership a partnership. (Check one) a ni individual a partnership a corporation of the partnership a partnership. The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a ni individual a partnership. The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a ni individual a partnership. The ASSIGNEE, an individual a partnership. The ASSIGNEE, and the partnership and the partnership. The ASSIGNEE, and the partnership and the partnership and the partnership. The ASSIGNEE, and the partnership and the	The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of sole or first inventor) ZEN-JYE CHEN (Address) No. 111, Lane 68, Fu-Hsing N. Rd., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) . AEROSPACE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (Address of Assignee) . No. 111, Lanc. 68, Ptu-Ilsing, N. Rd., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) . Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) . Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) . The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) . The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) HSIANG-SUEN LIN (Address) No. 111, Lane 68, Fu-Hsing N. Rd., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) _ Roo	(Address) No. 111, Lane 68, Fu-Hsing N. Rd., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) <u>AEROSPACE_INDUSTRI</u> AL_DEVELOPMENT_CORPORATION
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
Inter Initial ASSIGNEE, reterred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of Tgiwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNER is: (State	(Name of Assignae)(Address of Assignae)(Address of Assignae)
The Snoond ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) □ an individual □ a partnership X□ a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C.
a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do horeby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agrocment, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ontire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and relessue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. (Signature of second inventor, if any)HSTANG-SUEN_LIN (Date) 7/20/2004	The Second ASSIGNEE is:
The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	. □ a paπnership
(Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do horeby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. 7/20/2004 (Signature of solve of first inventor) ZEN-JYE CHEN (Gate) 7/20/2004	(State or Country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do horeby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. 7/20/2004 (Signature of second inventor, if any)HSTANG-SUEN_LIN (Date) 7/20/2004	` (Check one) □ an individual □ a partnership
	is acknowledged, have and do horeby assign the following to each ASS!GNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful eaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. 7/20/2004 (Signature of sole or first inventor) ZEN-JYE CHEN (Cate) 7/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 014936 FRAME: 0428